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Sai Gon, ngay 03 thadng 05 nam 2000
Kinh gdi: BA KHUC MINH THU

Thua ba, t6i t¢n 1A NGUYf‘IN THI1 TUR, hiCn cu ngu tai 972 dudsng Chén
Hung - Phudng 6 — Quan Tan Binh - 'I'p. HS Chi Minh,

To1i xin kinh trinh v3i Ba mét vi¢e nhu sau

Trrde day chong 16i, 6ng PHAM XUAN THANH di gGi thie nhd sy gitp do
clia Ba va chiing 16i cling da nhin dwdce the phic ddp cliia Ba gdi v¢ ngdy 27-06-
1989 (161 ¢6 gdi kém theo tha niy).

Theo thu Ba chiing 61 vdt tich cyc o 1ién hé vi dii ¢6 s6 hd s6 1V 364 14-11 8-
I/CRT-VEWL#14680 ching 0i ciing di duge mii phéng van ngay 07-02-1993,

Do chdng 16i da chél ngay 20-08-1992 nén hd so ching 6i bi hodn lai. Gan
day dudge bict ¢6 chuong rinh HO md rong ctfu ¢t lai truding hgp ching Gi va
ching (61 da gdi don dén bo Ngoai Giao Hoa Ky theo dia chi:

Pamela H. Lewis

Office of Admissions

Bureau of Popufation, Refugecs, and Migration

US Department of State

Ngay 14 thdang 04 nim 2000

Chiing 0i rit mong dude sy quan tam gidp J3 ciing nhut chi din cia Ba. ‘

Do théi gian qua 1au nén 10i khong ddm chidc 1a vdi dia chi ndy ciia Ba, Ba sé
nhin duge thu cia 161 hay khong vi thé ngay khi nhin duge tha ud {Gi ctia Ba
chiing 16i s¢ xin gdi ngay nhitng gidy (0 (ai liCu ¢6 lién quan dCn uudng hep clia
ching 61,

Chiing 101 xin chdn thanh ¢cdm on Ba

Kinh thu

—~
A ”~

NGUYIN THI TUR



P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-6058

PR | -

- ' . )
Ngay 14 Thang '\ HNam 1987

) +
Kinh goi :
It A ..
(“ T,»‘f!\x\.\ &‘!(Sl/) ‘r‘\f,‘\:'\

Thia 5hg/85,

- Chung toi rat cam dong khi nhan dubc thu cugjang/Bé—
de ngay .

- Piédu lam cho chung £oi vui mdng hén la dudc blet Ong/Ba
van manh va kién tam chd ngay doan tu.
v e T
' Mac du dddng xa xa x01, cach trd nqan gxung, Ong/Ba van
nhd dén cgung tom. bé dap lai thlnh tinh dq, chung t6i ludn e
lpon lo xuc t&gn cgng vlec,,hy vong m01 dién tién diéd hoa de
som dem lai ket qua mong mudn.

nhlen, chupg t01 thlen nghl chi lo ddn phdong ddéc

nhdng van dé ve hia chung‘t01, con phan ben pha, Ong/Ba pen

, thh cic td lo ve phan lien he cua minh thi mdi mong co két
qua tot dep.

...

; Hdn ndg, ching toi cung mggn 1du y Ong/Ba, Yggﬂﬂﬂ_&;nh
te khon hai la mot tiéu ch , Vi vay ta nén tranh de cap
£d1. Mong Ong/Ba hieu cho dleu nay

' Cau chuc Ong/Ba may man va xin gid vdng/niéem tin.

I
Kinh thi,
<:L....._.__.______\

= -
Khuc Minh Thd

HO SG TEN:

) pIn VAO CAC MAU DINH KEM: (hodn v& nol mdt mau 2 ban)

TAI LIEU cAN BS TUC: - '

) H3, 88 bao trd () IV# , () LOI , () Exit visa " ( )y 1-171 , (_) GIAY RA TRAI
) Giay ho tich (kha1 sanh, hon thd, gify 1y d1, khai td. v.v... : )
9 Can,cuoc, chuhg mlnh nhin dan, hinh, giﬁy ho khiu v.v...
)
)

Glay bao tu (neu chgt trong trai hoc ta y . -
Tai 1i8u 1ién he dén tu nhan (mau cdu hoi ODP, Diploma, Certlflcate (néu tu nghlep d Hoa K
huy chddng V.V... :

chc THU KmAC:




U.S. Departinent of Justice
Bonsieation and NMamiraiization Seivice

Mailing Address f1om US:

Louai Shegl Address:
American Embassy American Finbassy
Box 12

A AP 96546

Junz i, 1v9y :

Dear Applicant:
Please be infouned that our ofiice cannot take any action regarding vour letter unless it is in
compliance with Title 8. Code ol Federal Regulations. Part 103.2(h)(3), which states:

“Any document containing foreian language submitted to the Service
shull be accompanied by a iul! English language translation which the
translaior has certificd as complete and accurate, and the tanslator’s
certification that he or she is competent to translate frow the tereign
language into Eoglish.” :

- We, theretore, request ihat vou have vour letter and/or other documernts translated into iZnglisl:
velore seading to our olfice. Also. picase include your Orderiy Depacture Progtain nuinber and
“attach this letter o vour conrespondence. '
Sincerely,
V //'7 - *

I'}, IO . { TR, T

"%’L/y\,/ 'V/‘}'\' . \_,!-!W&‘thv"w»
ean M. Christiansen :

Disxict Ditector

Bangkok. Thatland

JFW/ e

oy



THLVIET MAL N

08/02/1999 )

To Whom It May Concern:

| hereby, MAL VIEE ! THL confinmed that | have known MR PHAM XUAN

. TTIANII as an oldfriend, during the prson time at the reeducation camp
Z30C HAM TANPUAN TINET, SOUTH VIETNAM from 1979 to 01/1982
and all the information | give nlmve is lrue and correct 1fthc|e any queslious
about MR PIIAM XUAN THIANII please [cel {iee to conhct ine anylime at
(713)-729-2472

Respectiully,

/3’//”
THL VIET MAIL

SWORN 'O AND SUBSCRIBED, ibelore me on the w,;,( day of

.;{.{L‘c ,\.;.L:D:fl..,,-w..- s DD, 1999
( .

4

/CL IR r(’:l([(f*k
NOTA{Y PUBLIC in and for the
Si:nte of Texas

N

G S va st mate
DTS

AT

\ Vuglm.xl Aranda
lotary Public
Stale of Trxas ,
My Comniission Expires ¥,

Jantiary 22, 2000 {
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Ho Chi Minh City, 7" May 1999

To S Immigration and Natoralization Service
93/1 Wireless Road
Dicthltem Tower B, Room L14/1
Bangkok 10330 Thailand

Jp—

Subj.: Petition for re-consideration of QDI case

Our case no. 1V 36414
g - 10y}
VIEWL 14680

Dear sir,

I, the undersigned, NGUYEN TIL TULE, botn on 6 February 19306, a widow,
currently residing at 9/2 Cach Mang Thang Tam, Ward 006, 'Uan Binh District, 1lo

Chi Minh City, Vietnam, on behalf of my whole family of 8 persons namely : i
I NGUYENTHETUL - Bomon 06 Fel. 1936 Wile

2. PHAM THUKIM OANT - (9 Nov. 1955 Daughter

3. PUHAM THILKIM VAR - 23 Apr. 1904 Daughter

d. PHARNUTHANH LARM - 20 Apr. 1966 Son

5. POHAM THANIL CHAU - 02 Aug. 1969 Son '

0. PHAN TUHI KIN DUNG 05 Sep. 1972 Daughter

PUHAM THEKIMTHUY - 06 Dec. 1975 Daughter

8. VU KIM YEN - Niece — who is a daughter of
; PHAM T1H KIM OANH

-

thank you for your Notification of 11 June 1999 in which requested me to supply
you all documents accompanied by cettilied English language tianslations.

Now, twould send you my documents aloneg with certified English translations.

IlMtheie is lack ol ary docinient, pieace informt me soon, so that [ could supply you
i tune.,

' leoking [onvard to recciving your promptatiention. Thank you very much,

Yours respectfully,



Pamela I1. Lewis ffo < haoadindy Caly TH- A

Olfice of Admissions

Burcau of Population. Refugees, and Migration
US Department of State

2401 *E" Street. NW

“Washington, DC 20522-0105

Subj : Petition for re-consideration _()!_;__(Zi’){{ (:’me
Qur case no. 1V 36414
1118 - 1091
VEWL 14630
Dear Sir, |

I, the undersigned, NGUYEN THI TUE, born on 6 February 1936, a widow, cunrently residing at
8/2 Cach Mang Thang 8, Ward 07, Tan Binh Distnict, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietam, on belall of
my whole family of 8 persons namely

. NGUYEN THI TUE - Bomn 0 Febh 1936 Wilc

2. PHAM THI KIM OANH - 09 Nov 1955 Daughter

3. PHAM THIL KIM VAN - 23 Apr 1964 Daughter

4. PHAM THANH LAM - 20 Apy 196G Son

5. PHAM THANH CHAU - 02 Aug 1969 Son

. PHAM THI KIN DUNG - 015 Sep 1972 Daughter

7. POAM TUHI KIN THUY - 10 Dee 1975 Daughter

8. VU KIM YEN - Nicce - who is a daughter of

Pham Thi Kim Oanh
would respectfully express your our case as follows -
Before 1975, in Ngo Dinh Diem Governnient, iy hushand worked at Social Political Research
Lepartment, and then worked at Victnamese Fmbassy in Yientian, Laos from 1958 to 1962, Sid
then he was an officer of Central Intelligent Connnission Special Paiace helonged to President
Palace under the supervision of Colonel Nguyen Khae Bish = 03 Ben Bach Dang, Saigon, at
Section M by Major Hoang Minh who was Chicf of*Section M - 41 Thoug Nhal - Saigon.
On 28 June 1975. my hasband was re-cducated at Bicn [oa convalescent camp. And was
wransferred to Z30C Camp in Ham Tan — Thuan [lai and released on 06 January 1982 (please sce
attached the Release Certificate).
Due to bad conditions in the re-cducation camp, so altter released he was suffered by some
scrious discases and came into several [lospitals such as : Thong Nhat lospital, 115 Hospital,
Pham Ngoc Thach Hespital for treatment (pleasc find enclosed his disease hooks and photos).
But, unfortunately, he whs dicd about 18 days before our inlervicw date.
On 17 February 1993, pur whole family of 07 persons was irtervicwed, hut relused by the
Interview Officer with ajreason was that my husband died.
Alter a long time, we have wied to seck lor his records in order Lo establish that he was died by
discases which causcd in the re-educated camp for over 07 vears from 28 June 1973 to 06
January 1982. ' '
As e above mentioned circmmstance, we ate expecling you conld re consider our suffering
casc and support us to be rescttled in the United States under O, program belore ending of the
progran.
Pending your kind reconsideration and support, we ate very gratelul to von Hhanlo you,

i Youws Respectiully,

.

A

St . . N .
I II;?H,U? LG H -t

/ - /

LG QIS

o



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BANGKOK, THAILAND

0CT 10, 1989
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PHAM XUAN THANH BORN 2° MAR 35 (1IV 36414)
NGUYEN THI TUE . DBORN 3 FEB 3¢ WIFE
PHAM THI KIM OANH BORN * NOV 55 UNMARPIED DAUGHTER
PHAM THI KIM VAN BORN 25 APR 464 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
PHAM THANH LAM BORN 20 APR 66 UNMARRIED SON
~PriAM THANR CHAY BORN © AUG 69  UNMARRIED SON
© PHAM THI XKIM DUNS BORN L SEP 72 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
PHAM THI KIM THUY 50RN ¢ DEC 75 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 272 CACH MANG THANG 3 )
P.O7T € P 06 SSNoW
TAN BINH
T/P HO CHI HMINH

VEWL¥: 14680

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY 9QUOC CCI NH'! TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA-XY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-0iInH CULUOT CUNG DE HOL DU DIEUH-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAD CUOC PHONG-ViLil GMA VIEN=-CHUC SO DI-IRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=-SU HOA-KY VA KET=-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC K40E YA THU~NGHIEM ¥-TE CaAV
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP=THUAN CUOI CUNS CUs VIEN-CHUC HOA=XY, VA TRUOJZ
KHI ROI XKHOI VIET-NAM, MOI NGUOI CAN C. 3UC XKHOE TOT DFP va 0T QU
NHUNG DIEU-XIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KT,

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NnHUNC NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINL-QUVEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOT Y{U CAU JUY VI CHO PHEP "0 DUC'. THI MANH TAI
VIZT=NAM NHUNG THU=TUC CAN THIET LIEx=JUAN DEN HO-SO XIN LOI KHIY
VIET-NAM, THEOQO CHUONG-TRINH RA O3I CO TRAT TU {(0DP), KE CA .i.UNG Thi-
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, TAU-NGHIEM Y=TE CAN THIFT VA DUOC LHINH-QUTEN
VIET=NLM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN=-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-=-PHRU h.A=KY TE
DJOC PHONG-VAMG

v TRCONG TO

DIEU KIEN DUOC DINH=-CU TAI HOA-KY CUA4 BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO
G 2uPs BRC

THU NAY, LU Tnc KAGHG COn RIEY LUT NJA, TRONG MY o 100G
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-0I, DEN TUOI 21, YAY QUA DOI.

«

SINULERELY,

opP~-1I
07738 3984205
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Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities.

Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in
the address of ®he persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they should request to be interviewed, and should
also ask for a medical examination.

Qur address when writing from the United States is:
Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001
Our address when writing from Vietnam is:

:\,A i
To Cong-Tac Viét~Nam
6 Chu-Van-An
Hi-NGi

OoDP-12 (0413f: 2/87)



Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy
APQ San Francisco 96346

PHAM XUAN THANH ’ IV Number = 36414
972 CACH MANG THANG 3

p Q7 }

TAN BINH

T/77 HO CHI MINH

VIET NAM

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly
Departura Program. Please read and follow all the instructions
very carefully. When communicating with this office by lettar,

you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
abovea

Following is an English translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introduction :

The above named individuals appear to qualify for resettlement in the
United States of Americas A& final decision as to their eligibility.,
however, can only he made after they have been intdrviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health
and to meet the requirements of U.Sﬁ’ihmigration lawusa.

Therefores, should these individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Government, we request that they be permitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their
application to leave Vistnam under the U.S. Orderly Departure Program,
including the resquired medical examinations and tests, and that they
be permitted by the Viatnamese authorities to appear before the appro-
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

The qualification of any individual named in this letter for resottle-

ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations,
including marriager, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death,

Encl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CoM /



INTERIOR MINISTRY SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Camp : Ham Tan Independence - Freedom - Happiness
EX 2 ]

RELEASE CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to the Circular No. BCA/TTg dated 31 May 1961 of the Public
Security Ministry.

Executing the Release Decision No. 107/QD dated 10 Dec.1981 of the Interior
Ministry.

Now, delivers a Release Certificate to following person :
Fullname in Birth Certificate : PHAM XUAN THANH
Fullname which is called dally

Fullname — Alias :
Date of birth . 1935

Place of birth : Thai Binh

Ressident : 9/2 Loc Hung - Tan Son Hao - Tan Binh -
Ho Chi Minh City ‘

Criminality . Information officer of Central Intelligent
Commission Special Palace

Date of arrest : 28 June 1975

Sentence : Central re-education

Now, returns and resides at  : (is not allowed to resigie within the city, another

places must be specified by local government)

REMARKS ON THE PERIOD OF RE-EDUCATION

Thought : Seem to be studied well re-education, hasn’t got bad manifestation.
Working : In spite of weak healthy, he tried to finish the working day.
Regulation : Comply with regulations strictly, breaks nothing.

Education : Joining to re-educate frequently, realization is changing better.

(under surveillance for 12 months)

To press right forefinger Fullname of person Date: 06 Jan. 1982
of: PHAM XUAN THANH who is issued the decision Superintendent
Signed/Sealed Signed Signed/Sealed
Lieutenant-Colonel. PHAM HUE
DEPT. PA27 PUBLIC SECURITY OF HCM CITY FOR TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION
CERTIFIED AS TRUE COPY Made on
NO,_______' WM
Signed /Sealed £E OF ""‘TF'C
Senior Lieutenant-Colonel LE KIM OANH PEOPLE'S COMBITTEE 3 = % ecs

THA! 1) IuNG AD ...... OTRAT‘J . v...'l \.Y
57 il “"EN HUE, 157 DISTRICT, HECW CIT

- mooanY 7 Teycalaler




PUBLIC SECURITY MINISTRY SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Ho Chi Minh City Public Security Independence - Freedom - Happiness
Security Record Department Xk
No. : 217XN

Ho Chi Minh City, 06 May 1999

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the police records that is saved at the Security Record Department of
Ho Chi Mirh City.
The Security Record Department of Ho Chi Minh City certifies:

Fullname : PHAM XUAN THANH

Date of birth : 21 March 1935

Place of birth : Giao Thien — Quynh Coi- Thai Binh

Ressident :9/2 Loc Hung Tan - Tan Binh - Ho Chi Minh City

Rank, position in former government : Information officer of Central Intelligent
: ‘ Commission Special Palace .

Date of arrest : 28 June 1975 -
Date of release off the camp: 06 Jan.1982

Re-educated reason : Non-Commissioned Officer of former government

Chief of Security Record Department
Signed/Sealed
Senior Lieutenant-colonel : LE KIM OANH

FOR TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION
Made on

7

PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF DISTRICT 1
THANH TUNG ADMIKISTRATICN SERVICES
&7 MGUYEN HUE, 1°7 DISTRICT, HCM CITY

TRAN TRONG PHAT / Transiator




SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Independence-Freedom-Happiness

PETITION FOR DISEASE’S CASE HISTORY

" To: The Board of Directors of People Hospital 115

Myname : NGUYEN THITUE

Born on : 06 December 1936

At : Hai Duong

Currently residing at : 9/2 Chan Hung Street, Ward 6, Tan Binh District,
Ho Chi Minh City

Now, I'm writing this petition to request the Board of Directors to approve for me to
receive my husband’s case history :

Fullname : PHAM XUAN THANH
Bom on : 21 March 1935
At : Thai Binh

During the period of his treatment of Pulmonary Tuberculosis and Meningeal
phthisis diseases at the Hospital, treated by Doctor NGUYEN PHAN VIET.

I would request the Board to approve for me to receive the Case History of my
husband under the following reason : supplement to my dossiers for immigration.

I would send my thanks to the Board of Directors of the People Hospital 115.

Ho Chi Minh City, 3 May 1999

No. /HC, date 03 May 1999 Yours respectfully
Certifies the signature of the applicant Signed
is residing at locality. NGUYEN THI TUE

No. 912/ Ward 6, Tan Binh District
Cc. the People Hospital for consideration
and settlement
On behalf of People’s Committee of Ward 6
Chairman et
Admin. Commissioner I
Signed/Sealed

MAI MINH DUC PEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF DISTRICT I
THANM TUNG ADMISTEATION SERNIGES

Py

FOR TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION
Made on

sl o 40T e e gmrs e
FUILE, T LT RO WO T



HEALTH SERVICE
HO CHI MINH CITY
PHAM NGOC THACH HOSPITAL

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC 0F VIETNAM
Independence-Freedom-Happiness

TREATMENT CERTIFICATE

Treated doctor at Camp, Office : NGUYEN GIANG DUYEN

Pham Ngoc Thach Hospital certifies :
Fullname : PHAM XUAN THANH
Entry hospital no. 2232/91

Age : 58

ID. Card no.

Issued on

Occupation : Athome

Address or office : 9/2 Cach Mang Thang Tam, Ward 6, Tan Binh District

Has treated at Pham Ngoc Thach Hospital from : 6 September 1991

Date : 20 September 1991

to © 1S treated now
Reason : Influenced to meninges.
NOTE : Files to local
Approved
Director

Signed/Sealed

Ellegible fullname

FOR TRUE AHD CORRECT TRAHSLATION®
Made on

L

$ COMMITTEE OF DISTRICT I

NG ADM!N%ST“AHON SERAVICES
ST pISTNICT, Ho CITY

FEQPLE'
THANH TU

97 HGUYEN HUE, Hen
“AH TRONG PHAT [ Trandx

Treated Doctor
Signed
NGUYEN GIANG DUYEN

CERTIFIED AS TRUE COPY
Presenting at the People’s Comimittee
of Ward 6.

20 September 1991
The People’s Committee of Ward 6,
Tan BinY District
Vice Chairman
Signed/Sealed
MAI MINH DUC




HEALTH SERVICE OF HO CHIMINILCITY | Ents Hospital no. 3744
PEOPLE HOSPITAL 113 Patient code :
® Faculty - Internal intected
First issued on 21 August 1991

Second issued on 5 Mav 1999

HOSPITAL LEAVE

Fullname © PHAM XUAN THANH Age - 58

Address or office : 9/2 Cach Mang Thang Tam. Ward 6. Tan Binh District
Dossier no. D 3744

Date of entry = 30 July 1991

Date ol exit o 21 August 1991

Cause of disease : Meningeal phthisis at regression period.
METHOD OF TREATMENT : Internal medicine

TREATMENT DOCTOR : Doctor NGUYEN PHAN VIET
COMMENTS : The patient is temporarily well, allows to leave hospital for
strengthen treatment at home.

Date : 5 May 1999 Date : 5 May 1999
General Plan Department Chief of the taculty
Signed/Scaled Signed
HA VAN LOI NGUYEN PHAN VIET

FOR TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION

Made on

e
£ - ’

FEOPLE'S COMMMTYEE OF MSTHICH !
THANH TUNG ADLIBUSTIRATION SERNEED
N7 HOUYEN HUE, 197 DiaTRIST, Hios oty

TR A Ty mrea Tt
A IS VI T Toann oy




Province, Town : Da Nang
District : Dong Giang

Village, Ward :

This spare margin is for correction of the Court

An Hai

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

No.

[
v o]

Printing house : TRUC MAI - Da Nang

Fullname of husband (nationality)

PHAM XUAN THANH (Vietnamese)

Husband’s occupation and address
(Village, District, Province)

Cong Binh, An Hai

DOB, POB and native of husband

21 March 1933 at Giao Thien. Quynh
Coi, Thai Binh Province

Fullname of husband’s father

Died

Age, occupation, place of birth of
husband's father (alive of died)

Fullname of husband's mother-

NGUYEN THI HUAN

Age, occupation, place of birth of
husband's mother (alive of died)

or for other notices

54 ages. Farmer, POB : Giao Thien.
Quynh Coi, Thai Binh Province

Fullname of wife (nationality)

NGUYEN THI'TUE (Vietnamese)

Wife's occupation and address
(Village, District, Province)

AN HAI Maternity

DOB, POB and native of wife

06 February 1936, POB: Cao Khe, Hai
Duong Town

Fullname of wife’s father

NGUYEN VAN CAN

Age, occupation, place of birth of
wife's father {alive of died)

66 ages, Civil servant, POB : Cao Khe.
Hai Duong Town.

FI IRLE AND- GONAECT TRANSLATION
Made on -
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FEOPLE'S COMMITTEE OF DISTMCT I
THANH TUNG ADIVNISTRATION SERVICES
7T HGUYTH HUS, 137 SISTRICT, HC™Y CiTY




REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Extracted as true original at the Civil Record Office
----- of Saigon Conciliation Court

JUSTICE MINISTRY No. 16345  HTBY/s
SOUTHERN JUSTICE SERVICE Date : 03 July 1958
CONCILIATION COURT  REP|AGEMENT FOR BIRTH CERTIFICATE OF
SAIGON
PHAM XUAN THANH

Nineteen Fifty Eight on 03 July at 7:30°

Before us is NGUYEN VAN DOANH, Tribunal President of the
Conciliation Court of Saigon, at our office 115 Nguyen Hue
Boulevard, with presence of a registrar PHAM VAN MANH.

APPEARED :
1. NGUYEN DINH THUY
2. PHAM VAN KIM
3. NGUYEN VAN AM

These witnesses have sworn and declared assertively that

PHAM XUAN THANH (Male)
. born on 21 March 1935 at Giao Thien, Thai Binh, North of Vietnam
A is son of Mr. PHAM QUANG BAC (died) and

Mrs. NGUYEN THI HUAN (died)

n
@]

|

And the reason why the applicant, did not extract a birth certificate
by interrupted transportation.

With above certifications of the witnesses, we issue this

REPLACEMENT FOR BIRTH CERTIFICATE to the applicant

under the law, according to the Decree of 17 November 1947 by the

Prime Minister of Southern Government of Vietnam, under Article

Certification of 363 and Falsement Penalty Reform Regulations from 2-5 years in

a word erased prison and fine from 200 to 8000 Dongs which was read to the
(Sealed) Witnesses and applicant.

And the witnesses signed with me and the registrar after re-read.

Illegible signature EXTRACTED AS TRUE COPY
. FOR TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSLATION Saigon, 06 March 1964
FEE : 5.00 Made on _~  Chief of Registrar
(1) Details need to remind v Signed/Sealed
when issue additional copy 3 BUI QUANG NAM

PEBPLE'S COMMITTEE OF OTSTRICT I
THANH TUNG ADMINISTRATION SERVICES
97 NGUYEN HUE, 1% DISTRICT, HCM CITY

TRAN TRONG PRAT / Traesintor




REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Extracted as true original at the Civil Record Office
----- of Saigon Conciliation Court

JUSTICE MINISTRY No.3797.HT (1) HTBY20
SOUTHERN JUSTICE SERVICE Date : Ol October 1966 (1)
CONCILLATION COURT  REPLACEMENT FOR BIRTH CERTIFICATE OF

NGUYEN THI TUE

Nineteen Sixty Six on 01 October at §:200°

Before us is PHAN VAN TU, Tribunal President of the Conciliation
Court of Saigon, at our office 115 Nguyen Hue Boulevard, with
presence of a regisirar BUI QUANG NAM

APPEARED :
1. PHAM THI LA

2. NGUYEN THI HOA
3. DO THINEP

These witnesses have sworn and declared assertively that

NGUYEN THITUE (Female)
born on 06 February 1936 at Hai Duong Town, North of Vietnam
is daughter of Mr. NGUYEN VAN CAN and Mrs. LE THI MAN

And the reason why Mrs. NGUYEN THI TUL, did not extract a
birth certificate by interrupted transportation.

With above certifications of the witness=s, we issue this
REPLACEMENT FOR BIRTH CERTIFICATE to the applicant
under the law, according to the Decree of 17 November 1947 by the
Prime Minister of Southern Government of Vietnam, under Article
363 and Falsement Penalty Reform Regulations from 2-5 years in
prison and fine from 200 to 8000 Dongs which was read to the
Witnesses and applicant.

And the witnesses signed with me and the registrar after re-read.

[llegible signature i EXTRACTED AS TRUE COPY
FOR TRUE AND CGRRECT TRANSLATIAN Saigon. 10 October 1966
FEE : 5.00 Made on Al Chiel of Registrar
(1) Detuils need to remind . o — Signed/Sealed
when (ssue udditional copy / BUT QUANG NAM

FEQPLE'S COMMITIEE OF DISTRICT 1
THANH TUNG ADRINISTRATICN SERYVICES

97 nGuren HUE, 1*" RISTRICT, HCM CITY
TAH I 5!3'17 P Pemretaia.




JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY

9th LOOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SATHORN TAI ROAD, BANGKOK 10120, TEL. (662) 205-4000 EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337

: : |

Date/Ngay: /th a0 V File Number/110 sd sd: j’v " A bAd /“ J< -] l
/

Dear GDP Apphcant.

i

Relerence is made to your refugee application with the US Orderly Depatture Program (ODP). Youw iile
has been revicwed based on present QDP elipibility ciiteria and it has been determined that you are not
cligible to attend an interview to be considered for resetticment in the US through ODP. Your case has
now been closed, and ODP will no longer maintain a file for your application. Enclosed please find alt
original documents contained in your fite.

'The only persons now cligible for an ODP relugec interview are those with existing files who can establizh
that they (1) were incarcerated for threc or more years in a re-education facility; (2) were incarcerated for
one or more years in a re-cducation facility, and either worked for the US government or a US private
organization in Vietnam [or one or more years, or underwent training in the US under US government
auspices; (3) were widowed as a result ol the death of » spouse either in a re-cducation [acility or as a
dircet result of that incarceration; (4) arc the beneficiary of a Refugee Relative Petition (Form 1-730); or
(5) are the parents of an unaccompanied minor in the US; (0) returticd to Vietnam from a refugee camp
overseas between October 1, 1995 and Aptil 22, 1996, and are registered for the Rescttlement
Opportunities for Vietnamese Returnces (ROVR) program. Additionally, cascs based on claims of
Amerasian ethnicity continuc to be processed through ODP.

If you havd a spouse, parent, child, or sibling living in the US who would be willing {o {ile an
immigrant visa petition (Form 1-130) on your behalf, your relative should coutact a local office of
the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) for further information.

OB 66
' . Jupe 1197

; lwc AO ADDRESS: BOX 58 AVERICAN EMBASSY APO AP 96545, TELX: 87008 JVAODY- B EMAIL NVAGCOPSDELRCOM  TAX (843) .87 2337
; ADMINISTERED BY ICMC, 37-39 RUE DF VERMONT, CASE POSTALE 96, CH-1211 GENEVA 20CIC L (4122) 7134150
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Gdi dudng ddn Chudng Trinh ODP:

‘Tham chi€u don xin dinh cu dién ti nan cha Ong/Ba da ndp cho Chudng Trinh Ra Di Cé

Trat Ty (ODP). HO sd cta Ong/Ba da dudc citu xét dua trén céc tidu chudn hop 18 hién thoi
clta ODP va da ¢6 quyét dinh 1a Ong/Ba khong hoi du digu kidn du phong van dé citu x(t
cho dinh cu tai Hoa Ky qua Chudng Trinh ODP. 16 sd ctta Ong/Ba hién da bi déng va ODP
sé& khong con Iuu gilt hd s¢ dé Ong/Ba xin dinh cu nita. Xin Ong/Ba nhan lai tdt cd ban
chinh ctia cic gidy 1d ¢6 trong hd sd duge gdi dinh kém theo day.

{
Chi nhitng ai hién di tiéu chuén dé ODP phéng van theo dién ti nan néu ho da c6 sin ho
su va chitng minh dudc 1a hg (1) da bi giam gilt tf ba nim trd 1én trong trai cai tao; (2) da
bi giam gitf Y mdt ndm 1rd 1&n trong trai cai tao va hodc da lam viéc cho chinh pht Hoa Ky
hay cho mét t8 chife tu nhan Hoa Ky tai Viét Nam t& mét nam ted 1ér, hodc da dy hudn
luyén tai Hoa Ky do chinh phia Hoa Ky bao trd; (3) 12 géa phu c¢é chong hodc da chét trovg
trai cai tao hodc ché&t ma nguyén nhén tryc tiép 1a do viée giam giit gy ra; (4) 1a ngudi thia
hudng theo ddn xin dién ti nar cia than phian (MAu [-730); hoic (5) 1a cha me ctia con con
vi thanh nién di mét minh d Hoa K¥; (6) da hdi hudng Y trai i nan d nudc ngoai v Viét
Nam trong thdi gian tf ngay | thdng Mudi nam 1995 .G&n ngay 22 thang Tu nim 1996 va
hién dang dang ky vdi Chudng Trinh Co Hoi T4i Dinh Cu Cho Ngudi Vigt Nam Hbdi Hudng
(ROVR). Ngoai ra, nhitng trudng hdp ciin et trén 1di khai nhan 1a tré lai My tiép tuc dudc
cutu xét qua Chudng Trinh ODP.

Néu Ong/Ba cé ngudi phéi ngiu, cha me, con céi, hodc anh chi em tai Hoa Ky mudn ditng
ddn xin thi thuc di dan (Mfu I-130) cho Ong/Ba, than nhan ctia Ong/Ba phai lién lac vdi
Vin Phong Di Tri va Nhap Tich (INS) tai dia phudng dé biét thém chi tiét.

|
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t, oy xé1 cho dinh cuf ngay cf
irong trwding hop ho d& 1§ p gia
% dinh k4 W nghy cha m¢ duge
. Hoa K3 phng vn. Ngudi phé
S ngﬁq Yl duong ddn vA con cfi

(rong gla dinhcda hg cling dugc

: ' W k8§ cho cling di djnh cv

: JYdng ddn duge dua xem 1A

o éhm i§p gia dinh “ chitng ndo

-¢hua’ldm hén thd do chinh

)" < quydn Viét Nam vdo ngly cha

"~ . .ng ho dugc Hoa Ky phdng vin
hojo trvdc d6.

i Vige chi Y chitc hon 18

,khéng Hm cho ngudli con bj mit
quydn dugc hudng quyén Igi
dln thugng df dugc Hoa Ky
quy dinh .

¢ }'Trong trydng hgp nhitng
pgud| con géa vy hay gda

* ¢hdng hojc di Iy dj vdo thai
. diém’ cha me ho duge -Hoa Ky
- .¢ho phép nhp cdah_ 1h don

. -xinnhdpcdnh cing duge ilon

yomen LY 00U 6L

‘ 3T\ Chinh An McCain * duge

‘rn}a ‘a8t nhu hign nay cho phép

con cfi cia gda phy c6 chdng

ch8t trong trai cdi 190 hodc chét

vl nguyén nhéin bj giam gia

duge ctu xét cho phdng vin

theo )

“ EhirgRg trinh ODP ( néu ngudi

me ¢da cdc em duge ahin sau

. gAYl thing 4 ndm 1995 ).

- Didu khodn thay d8i ndy coing

. ndl 1dng tiu chuffn hyp I8 cho

* cqn c&1 cia ngudi (] ngn dd tieu
chudn cda chwong tinh phy
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. (Tidu chuln~h<}pfié,lheo

. "ol\t!dng trlah phy cda ODP dinh

, ?o cyu cdi tao vidn bag gém

c4¢ dudng don di b( glqm gl

“trén ba nim trong cde trung t4m
cdi 190 V1 trude ndm 1975 da 6

“lign hé véi Hoe Ky ho&g nhing
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48 1hm vi&c cho chinh piwt Hoa
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gq chdt (rong Idc bj glam gid (

o ho!c 41 chdt bdl Iy do 1ryc tiép

do bi glam gilt ) trong cfic irai

c&l 180 YHrtOc nim 1975 6 lign

hQ véi chinh phd Tloa Ky.

1'.

.;.

o

w-v-

‘theo didn di ddn i khdng nhin
dugc sy gidp dd cia cdccoquan

”- Cha me nhiip cif vdo tloa Ky

tdi dinh cy

P8i v8i nhlng trudtng hop ndy
ODP khéing c6 tA1 li&u ghl bXng
vi phim cda gify ra trai hojc
gify ding kg hd khfu cla ngudl
bdo trg. Ngutti bdo ¢ cdn gdi
bdn sao nhing gify 13 ndy cho
ODP dé gi trong hé s vd ddy
1a \u?c r&t quan trong,

Nhl8u ngitdl con thanh nién
4% khéng ¢6 mal i budl ben
phdng v&n trdc diy val INS 1ai

Thanh phdf S8i Goan. Cé 1 nhdt
ha Iy do 1gi xao ed sy vige nine
vy :

.- Ngudti con thduh nién c6
th& 48 di chuyén dén dia chl mdi

sau khi cha me xuft cdnls v3 .

khéng nhin dugc thy mdl dy
phéng vin.

-Ong, 1A c6 (hé iAm g} : Xin
Vi€t i hofc Max cho ODP
hede thic duc con cda Ong/iBa
1ién hé vai ODP qua mdt trong
nhidng dia chi dirdi ddy Phdi
chdc chin 1A ODP hidn can
Ong/BA mudn h8 sd duge cits
x€1vA ODP o6 A1 cd nhlng gifly
13 cAn thi€'t cing nhy difoe
théng bio dia chl mdi cia con
Ongfiia.

2.- Ngardsi con thanh nién 6
thé d& khéng hidu rd nhitng st
1& mai v& difu ki¢n hop 1¢ cia
minh.

-Ong. BA c6 1h€ Am p) : NEw
ngidi con thinh nifn di whin
difge théng bio ciia ODP nhung
khéing trd 19 v khdng hidu cdc
gt 18 lidn quan d€n tida chudn
hgp 1€ hodc vi nhiling 19 do kihde
thY ngudi con phdi lign he bling
tht v8i ODP d€ gid} thich Iy do
ving m8t1ai budl phdng viu vi -
xin md1t budi hen khéc.

.- Ngudi con thhaly nidn dang
g3p khd khiin trong viéc xin
gify phép xufft cdnh

-Ong. Ba c6 1h€ IAm g1 ; E
git hd so trong tinh frang du'dc
cdu xét xin Ong/ Ba thiic dyc
con minh théng bdo che ODP
nhitng khé khin ndy vA y djnh
1i€p tyc mudu xin dinh ew d 1oa
Ky.

Cudi ciing, néu con clia Oing/
A di 16ip gin dioh tN ho phdi
cho bi&tugdy k€t hdn duge dang
ky chinh thitc vdi chinh quyén
Vidi Nam, vi (&1 cdng ngdy sinh
cida nguivi phéi ngdu va che con
cia he.

Thot va Pax phdi déd 16
McCain case ™ ngodi phong B
hodc d trang bla va giti vé

Yth Ploor Panjabhum Building

127 Saithom Tai Road

Bangkok, 10120 _ Thailand
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vien (Chiemg Trinh 1103)
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Hoa Ky.
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Embassy of the United States of Amenrica

Bangkok, Thailand
US Orderly Departure Program

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received- your request to open a file for
you and your family under the Re-education subprogram based on your incarceration in
Vietnamese re-education centers due to your pre-1975 association with US programs and
policies. :
Please be advised that, as of September 30, 1994, ODP no longer accepts new re-
education subprogram applications. Prior to establishing this deadline, the US
government made a concerted effort to ensure that information on the deadline was
disseminated in both Vietnam and the United States.

The US Department of State (DOS) and the US Immigration and Naturalization Service
(INS) continue to review, on a case-by-case basis, all late requests for inclusion in the
program. If you wish to be considered, you must send your application directly to the
DOS and include documents supporting your claim of a minimum of three years
incarceration in re-education centers. Additionally, you must provide a letter of
explanation, and any available documentation, to indicate why you were precluded from
submitting your application to ODP before the deadline. This information should be sent
to the following address:

Pamela H. Lewis

Office of Admissions

Bureau of Population, Refugees, and Migration «
US Department of State

2401 ‘E’ Street, NW

Washington, DC 20522-0105

. - . . . | .
After review of your request, you will be informed of the decision conceming your
request. ;

.|
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Bangkok, Thailand
Chudng Trinh Ra Di C6 Trat Ty Hoa Ky

Chudng Trinh Ra Di C6 Trat Ty Hoa Ky (ODP) dd nhén dudc thu ctia Ong/Ba yéu ciu md hd
sd cho Ong/Ba va gia dinh theo chudng trinh phu dinh cho cdi tao vién cin cu vao viéc
Ong/Ba bi giam gilf trong cdc trung tam cdi tao tai Viét Nam vi c6 dinh liu dén céc chuong
trinh va chinh sich ctia}Hoa Ky trudc ndm 1975.

Xin théng bao Ong/Ba biét 1a ké tif ngay 30 thdng 9 nidm 1994, ODP khéng con nhén don xin
mdi theo chuong trinh phu danh cho cai tao vién nita. Trude khi &n dinh thoi han cudi ciing
nay thi chinh pha Hoa Ky da phéi hdp né luc nhdm ddm bao la théng tin ve thai han cudi
cling dudc phé bién & ca Viét Nam va Hoa Ky. :

B Ngoai Giao Hoa Ky (BNG) va So Di Trii va Nhap Tich Hoa Ky (INS) tiép tuc ciu xét, trén
cd so titng trudng hdp mat, tit ca nhitng don ndp tré xin dudc tham gia chuong trinh. Néu
Ong/Ba mudn dugc cifu xét thi phai nop don tryc tiép cho BNG va kém theo cdc ching tif hé
trg cho 10i khai ciia Ong/Ba 1a da bj giam gii it nhdt ba ndm trong c4c trung tam cdi tao.
Ngoai ra, Ong/Ba phai ¢6 thu gidi thich va cung cdp cdc chuing tit ¢6 dudgc, cho biét vi sao
Ong/Ba bi trd ngai trong viéc ndp don trudc thai han cudi cing. Nhitng thong tin nay phai
dudc gdi v dia chi sau day:

Pamela H. Lewis

Office of Admissions

Bureau of Population, Refugees, and Migration
US Department of State

2401 °E’ Street, NW

Washing‘ton, DC 20522-0105

Sau khi citu xét, Ong/Bd sé dugc thong bao vé quyét dinh d6i vdi yéu ciu clia Ong/Ba.
|
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